

4.4.2025
94
Ct. no. 29
sb

CO 3900 of 2024

**Giyasuddin Molla
Vs.
Hasiful Khan & Ors.**

Petitioner is not represented.

I have sufficient reason to believe that the petitioner is no longer interested to proceed with the present application.

In such view of the matter, the revisional application being C.O. 3900 of 2024 is dismissed for default.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)